FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	07-20	-2000	IEET		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				7	-17·M	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼			V 1	1100	V
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pater	10140	9807	ned origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) TAUTUS Internation Inc. Inc. Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Assignment Security Agreement Other 21281	Manual Manual Manual Manual Association Limited Part s) attached? Mer	L 33014 - (6 314) nership 1 P & 17 200	Internal Address Street Address City: Li D Condition Individual(Association General Political Politi	ess: AVI ess: 511 (s) citizenshin eartnership on-State 6	Por To Al Do Sul State: hip BRAZIL sted States, a domestic re Gryes No	te IGCL ZIP: Brazi
Execution Date: 2/28/2000			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or pate A. Trademark Application No. — 75/344, 483 — 75/294, 541 75/335, 984 75/451-783	o.(s) 75/23		B. Trademar	2,727	tion No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Mikolean Longacre Internal Address: 1919 5. Eachs St. Suite 401, Arlington, VA 22202			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address:			8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	ər:	
City:Sta	ite: Z	IP:	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this	s page if paying by de	posit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mikolean M. Longacre and James R. Longacre, attorneys of the firm Longacre and Associates, with offices at 1919 South Eads Street, Suite 401, Arlington, VA 22202, are hereby designated as Applicant's representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the trademarks attached to the assignment herewith may be served.

Trademark Act Section 1(e), 37 CFR Section 2.24.

Forjas Taur

Mame:

President & C.E.O. and Date: April 26, 2000 Title: Administrative Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0427

Docket No. TAUR01/00007

Longacre & Associates Suite 401 1919 South Eads Street Arlington, VA 22202

Tel: 703-521-1827

U.S. Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Taurus International Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, whose business address is

16175 N.W. 49th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33014-6314, has adopted and used continously

in commerce, and is the owner of Trademark Registration listed on Attachment A.

WHEREAS, Forjas Taurus S/A, a corporation of Brazil, whose business address

is Av. Do Forte, 511 Porto Alegre, Rio Grande Do Sul, Brazil, is desirous of acquiring

said marks and registrations thereof in the United States;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Taurus International Manufacturing does hereby assign unto said

Forjas Taurus S/A all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in Attachment A,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above

identified registration thereof,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0428 TAUR01/00007 Assignment Document Page 2

or registrations that may issue from applications listed on Attachment A.

I declare as an Officer of Applicant and that I have authority to execute this assignment document.

Date: Feb 28, 2000.

Taurus International Manufacturing, Inc.

Signature

ву: _

Name:

Carlos Alberto P.Murgel

Citle Presi

President & C.E.O.